

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street. 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

By consensus, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Received a staff report on the progress of the competitive process for selecting a Concessionaire to manage and program Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca (MRLS) as well as other facilities and programs available at the Laguna Seca Recreation Area (LSRA) update from Parks Department regarding the Request for Proposal.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 19th day of July 2016, by the following vote, to wit:

Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas and Parker AYES:

NOES: None ABSENT: Potter

I. Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 79 for the meeting on July 19, 2016.

Dated: July 25, 2016

File ID: 16-873

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Suffidalo